
2020 Dartmouth College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-5   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Calamari (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Murray (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Rice (1), Totals (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sarcone 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-17), Rice (5-6), Jenkins
(3-3), Adams (2-2), Carpenter (2-2), Sarcone (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Crossing, Blake .318 7-6 22 1 7 2 0 0 2 9 .409 2 0 7 0 .375 0 0 1-1 8 17 1 .962
26 Lopez, Ubaldo .292 7-6 24 4 7 3 1 0 2 12 .500 1 1 9 0 .346 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
28 Freeman, Kolton .278 6-6 18 3 5 1 1 1 5 11 .611 3 1 4 1 .391 1 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
5 Murray, Justin .238 7-7 21 2 5 3 0 0 1 8 .381 4 0 5 1 .360 0 1 0-0 7 14 3 .875
3 Calamari, Michael .235 6-4 17 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 2 0 3 0 .316 0 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
24 Kretzschmar, Kade .200 6-6 20 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .200 0 0 7 1 .190 1 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
9 Rice, Ben .148 7-7 27 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .185 2 0 6 1 .207 0 0 0-0 35 2 0 1.000
4 Daniel, Bryce .130 7-7 23 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .130 4 0 8 1 .259 0 1 1-2 11 15 5 .839
23 Bertsch, Connor .500 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
37 Bustabad, Jordan .500 1-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
8 O'Toole, Peter .400 2-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
7 House, James .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
36 Johnson, Trevor .182 4-4 11 4 2 0 1 0 0 4 .364 4 3 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 14 3 0 1.000
27 Campbell, Oliver .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
17 Stolt, Eric .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
10 Adams, Logan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
Totals .229 7-7 218 22 50 13 3 2 20 75 .344 27 6 64 6 .328 2 4 5-6 174 64 11 .956
Opponents .279 7-7 233 43 65 14 5 7 39 110 .472 25 5 41 3 .357 3 6 7-9 183 57 1 .996

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Parsons, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jenkins, Jonah 1.17 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .160 0 1 0 0 1
5 Murray, Justin 1.38 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 8 4 2 2 8 5 0 1 .163 0 0 0 1 0
14 Sarcone, Trystan 3.52 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 3 3 2 8 0 1 0 .286 1 2 0 0 0
35 Michel, Austen 4.22 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 10 5 3 8 3 0 1 .319 1 0 1 0 1
19 Hunter, Max 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 8 2 4 2 2 1 0 .313 1 0 0 0 2
15 Skinner, Nathan 5.63 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 5 5 0 7 2 0 3 .353 2 0 0 1 1
29 Metzger, Jack 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0 0 1
20 Carpenter, Luke 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
39 Vaules, Alec 23.14 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 9 6 3 2 1 2 1 .538 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.19 2-5 19 7 0 0 0 58.0 65 43 27 25 41 14 5 7 .279 6 5 1 3 6
Opponents 2.95 5-2 25 7 0 2 3 61.0 50 22 20 27 64 13 3 2 .229 7 6 0 2 4



2020 Dartmouth College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Rice, Ben 37 35 2 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 1 0
3 Calamari, Michael 25 24 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Campbell, Oliver 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Johnson, Trevor 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lopez, Ubaldo 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kretzschmar, Kade 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stolt, Eric 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Adams, Logan 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bertsch, Connor 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bustabad, Jordan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Toole, Peter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Skinner, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hunter, Max 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Michel, Austen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sarcone, Trystan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Crossing, Blake 26 8 17 1 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Freeman, Kolton 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Murray, Justin 24 7 14 3 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Daniel, Bryce 31 11 15 5 .839 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 House, James 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carpenter, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jenkins, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Metzger, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Parsons, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Vaules, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 249 174 64 11 .956 13 7 1 .824 1 0
Opponents 241 183 57 1 .996 20 5 1 .833 4 0


